# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Future Handelsonderneming BV	02/04/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Future Holding B.V.
Street Address:	Contactweg 43C
City:	1014 AN Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D474378

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668

Email: aedelstein@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Edelstein

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue
Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: H216

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald J. Ranft

Total Attachments: 1

source=H216 D474378#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0398

500464253

OP \$40.00 D474378

Attorney Docket No.: H216

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, Future Handelsonderneming BV, located at Contactweg 43 C, Amsterdam, Netherlands 1014 is the present assignee of U.S. Patent No. <u>D474378</u> granted on <u>May 13, 2003</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignor)

AND WHEREAS, <u>Future Holding B.V.</u>, located at <u>Contactweg 43C, 1014 AN</u>
<u>Amsterdam, The Netherlands</u>, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said Letters Patent obtained therefore in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of 1 dollars (\$) or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent(s) aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and benefit, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND Assignor hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

COLLEN *IP*Donald J. Ranft

RECORDED: 02/14/2008

(Signature of official of Assignor)

J. Beanden Bueg

DIRECTEUR

PATENT REEL: 020507 FRAME: 0399